
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (1),  

MOTOR TRANSPORT SECTION, MUMBAI-400 008 

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 

Ref.No. MUMBAI POLICE/MT/Paint Material /2023-2024               Date: 14/12/2023. 
        
              The Deputy Commissioner of Police (1), Motor Transport, Mumbai-400008 invites 

sealed Quotations for supply of Paint Materials require for Repair & Maintenance of Police 

Vehicles from Suppliers of Mumbai City and suburban area i.e. within the Municipal limit of 

Greater Mumbai. 

 

 Following Paint Materials is required for Police vehicles. Bidders are requested to quote 

their lowest offer in Schedule - ‘A’ attached herewith. 

  

The Sealed quotations should be dropped in Quotation Box before 21/12/2023 at 11:00 

hrs. at the office of the, Asstt.Commissioner of Police (4) Motor Transport Section, Shepherd 

Road, Nagpada, Mumbai-400008. 
 

The Quotations will be opened on date 22/12/2023 at 11:00 hrs, at office of the, Deputy 

Commissioner of Police (1), Motor Transport Section, Shepherd Road, Nagpada, Mumbai-

400008. 

 

Bidders are at liberty to be present or authorised their representative to be present at the 

opening of Quotation at the time, date & place specified as above. 
 

Terms & Conditions for supply 
 

1. Sample should be supplied on demand only. 
 

2. Sample used/destroyed in test will not be returned and no payment made thereof. 

 

3. Authorisation Certificate is to be attached (If require). 
 

 

4. Prices quoted should be Total cost inclusive of GST or duties such as Excise duty, 

Custom duty, Surcharge if any which the supplier is require to pay to the manufacturer 

should also include in Price. The payment of material/Goods purchased /received will be 

processed immediately after the material/Goods are inspected by our Kit Committee and 

found acceptable. In case the material is rejected the Bidder/Supplier has to collect the 

material from our M.T.Section at his own cost, and replace by a fresh supply. The Bills 

of an item rejected and not replaced by a fresh supply will not be processed for payment. 
 

5. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (1) M.T., Mumbai – 400 008 reserves the right 

to accept or reject any or all the part of Quotations without assigning any reason. 
 

 

6. Price will not exceed then MRP Price.  

 

7. In Case of any changes in GST, revised tax charges will be applicable. 
 
 

8. Bidding documents can be seen, downloaded & submitted from Date 14/12/2023 to  

21/12/2023 
 

 

9. Bidder should submit his Quotation on his Authorised Letter Head mentioning GST No. 

along with copy of PAN card. 

 
 

10. If possible, quotations will be opened offline on Date-22/12/2023 Hrs.11:00 at The 

office of Deputy Commissioner of Police (1), Motor Transport Section, Shepherd Road, 

Nagpada,  Mumbai - 400 008.  

                                                                                                                               Sd/- 
                                                                                                                     (Sachin Badhe) 

     Deputy Commissioner of Police (1) 

                                                                                  Addl.Charge. Addl.Commissioner of P  
                                                                                                                      M.T., Mumbai. 



 

Annex ‘A’ 

                                Paint Material require for Police vehicles 

Name of Bidder: M/s ……………………………………………. 

GST No………………………………………………………………… 

Sr. 

No. 

Description Unit MRP (as per 

manufacture 

company’s 

Price list) 

including 

GST 

% 

Discount 

on 

M.R.P. 

Total 

Amount 

including 

GST 

Authorisation 

of 

1 3M Hook It Green 

Corp 80                                       

6" Disc 

No.    
 

2 Hook It SBS Backup 

Pad for SBS Comp 

Pad & Foam Pad                                                                                

3M Code No-06865 

No.    

 

3 Hook It SBS Wool 

Compounding Pad-

Single Sided      3M 

Code No-05711 

No.    

 

4 P 180 C 734 U Purple 

Hook    It Clean 

Sanding Disc 6" 

No.    
 

5 P 180    It Clean 

Sanding Disc 6" 

Starcke or Equivalent  

No.    

 

6 P 320C 334 U Purple 

Hook     It Clean 

Sanding Disc 6"  3M  

No.    
 

7 P 320C  It Clean 

Sanding Disc 6"  

Starcke or Equivalent  

No.    
 

8 P 400 334 U Purple 

Hook        It Clean 

Sanding Disc 6"   3M  

No.    
 

9 P 400  It Clean 

Sanding Disc 6"   

Starcke or Equivalent  

No.    
 

10 P 80E 3M 745 I Purple 

Hook It Clean Sanding 

Disc 6" 3M  

No.    
 

11 P 80E  It Clean 

Sanding Disc 6" 

Starcke or Equivalent  

No.    
 

12 3M Light Weight  

Auto Body Filler  3Kg 

Pkg 

No.    
 

13 3M Choke & Carbo 

Cleaner  

No.    
 

14 Abro Choke & Carbo 

Cleaner  

No.    
 

15 Nax Premila MT003  

Cry Sil Med 1L 

Ltr.    
 

16 Nax Premila MT 012 # Ltr.     



 
 

 

Bidder’s Signature with Seal  

 

 

 

                                                                                    

 

Met.Base Fine 1L 

17 Nax Pre MT075  Mica 

Base 3Y F.Gld 0.5L 

No.    
 

18 Nax Premila MT 202 # 

Tinting Black NP 1L 

Ltr.    
 

19 Premila MT 212 # 

Reduced Tint Bla 0.5l 

No.    
 

20 Nax Premila MT 517 # 

Redu. Ruby Red 0.5L 

No.    

 

21 Nax Premila MT 801 # 

Cyanine Blue 1L 

Ltr.    
 

22 Nax Premila MT 816 # 

Reduced Hermes Blue 

0.5 L 

No.    
 

23 Nax Premila MT 903 # 

Sun Green 500ML 

No.    
 

24 Premila MT 914 # 

Redu. Shadow Gree 

0.5L 

No.    
 

25 Nax Premila NB 200 

2K Binder 4L 

No.    
 

26 Nax 2400 Urethane 

Primer Grey 4L 

No.    
 

27 Nax 240 Urethane 

Primer Hard 1L 

No.    
 

28 Nax Silicon Off 1L No.     
29 Nax Fish Eye 

Preventer 200 ml 

No.    
 

30 Premila Polyester 

Putty 1Kg 

Kg.    
 

31 nax Pro LV4000 

Accelerator 250ML 

No.    
 

32 Nax PP Plastic Primer  

1 Ltr Pkg. 

No.    
 

33 Brasso Metal Polish 

Liquid 3M make 

No    
 


